may be held by them

Name: Kotak Special Situations Fund and/or its affiliates
Percentage of post preferential offer capital that may be held by Kotak Special Situations
Fund and/or its affiliates upon the conversion of OCDs into equity shares will be upto
17.55 percent)

The change in control, if any, in
the company that would occur
consequent to the preferential
offer

NIL

The number of persons to whom
allotment on preferential basis
have already been made during
the year, in terms of number of
securities as well as price

The Company has made allotment of Equity Shares on preferential basis to 91 persons
(which includes conversion of warrants into equity), at a price of ` 18/- per equity
shares (including a premium of ` 16/- per equity shares)

The justification for the allotment
proposed to be made for
consideration other than cash
together with valuation report of
the registered valuer

Not applicable

The pre issue and post issue
shareholding pattern of the
company

Sr.
No.

Category Pre-issue
No.

shares
held

Pre-issue
percentage of
shareholding

Post-
issue No.

shares
held

Post-issue
percentage of
shareholding

A. Promoters’ holding
1. Indian

Individual 65730766 25.18 65730766 20.76
Bodies Corporate 56247740 21.55 56247740 17.77
Sub-total 121978506 46.73 121978506 38.53

2. Foreign Promoters - - - -
Sub-total (A) 121978506 46.73 121978506 38.53

B. Non-promoters’ holding
1. Institutional Investors 22990816 8.81 78546371 24.81
2. Non-Institutional Investors

Private corporate bodies 12803231 4.9 12803231 4.04
Directors and relatives - - - -
Indian public 98640928 37.79 98640928 31.16
Others (including Non-
resident Indians (NRIs))

4616890 1.77 4616890 1.46

Sub-total (B) 139051865 53.27 194607420 61.47
Grand Total 261030371 100 316585926 100

12

3.	 Disclosures required in terms of Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2018

Heading Disclosure
The objects of the issue The proceeds from the issuance of the OCDs shall be used by

the Company towards repayment of its existing borrowings
and transaction expenses

Maximum number of specified securities to be issued Up to 10,000 (Ten Thousand) rated/unrated, listed/ unlisted,
secured optionally convertible debentures

Intent of the promoters, directors or key managerial
personnel of the issuer to subscribe to the offer